RESOLUTION NO. 2009-73

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE ESTABLISHING A CENSUS 2010 COMPLETE COUNT COMMITTEE AND SOLICITING APPLICATIONS FOR CHAIR

WHEREAS, the Elk Grove City Council has as one of its goals to grow and support safe, livable, attractive neighborhoods; and

WHEREAS, the goal of Census 2010 is to have all residents accurately counted because population data can determine funding for important community programs that affect quality of life; and

WHEREAS, the Census Bureau is asking cities to partner on public outreach about Census 2010 through the establishment of a "Complete Count Committee"; and

WHEREAS, the Committee is needed to actively engage the Elk Grove community, generate excitement, and encourage participation in Census 2010; and

WHEREAS, the Census Bureau requests that the City of Elk Grove appoint a Chair (or Co-Chairs) to lead the Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby establishes a Complete Count Committee to lead community outreach and generate excitement about participating in Census 2010.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby directs the City Clerk to solicit applications for two (2) weeks for a Chair of the Complete Count Committee and return on May 13, 2009 with the applications for Council consideration and appointment of a Chair (or two or more Co-Chairs, at the Council's discretion).

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 8th day of April 2009.

PATRICK HUME, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SUSAN J. BLAČKSTON, CITY CLERK.

SUSAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2009-73

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on April 8, 2009 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Hume, Scherman Cooper, Davis, Detrick

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Susan J. Blackston, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California